AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 9 DAY OF September , 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'SLOT: 268
LOT: 268 BLOCK :
4M-1589 RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS: 747 Parade Dr
PURCHASERS: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy and Kathryn Kenndy
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: September 24,2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $632,375.27
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $582,375.27
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $580,863.07
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: October 28, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: October 28, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: November 10,2020 in the amount of: $16,485.00
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $648,860.27
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $598,860.27
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $595,451.57
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 10, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: November 10, 2020
Schadwde *W4H” Paled Novowder (g 9020
Dated at Ottawa this 10 day of November ,
In the presence of:
I . /
l/ftjh/u J Z/‘L» - ﬁf
WITNESS PURCHASER _—~
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this o ]4, "~ dayof /u‘{f.'}u_f{,;@-f ;i
VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)
ver: ) ) A

REV: September 3, 2020

ko



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as 1s authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

W/ 0 A

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Exfras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

73 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$595,451.57 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 10 day of November 3 2020

%"\\ VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHASER — D

.
7 )T _

PURCHASER [/ PER: (_

p I/
pevorndy’ 0D 0200
DATE: ¥

PROJECT: RATHWELL LANDING LOT: 268

REV: September 3, 2020



II I TARION Freehold Form

IROTBCTING DA A BN B (Tentative Closing Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

PART Il  All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #16 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #6 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated November 10 ,2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
charges or any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility
corporation as stated in Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 10 day of November ,2020

— Valecraft Homes Limited

Purchasgr ‘_//

o~
/ s

: a4 uz/ =

Purchasér J Per: \_~ "
7 — / —_—— ) N
[Lovem b 9D 9030
Date:
Lot #: 268 Plan 4M-1589 Project:  Rathwell Landing
FREEHOLD TENTATIVE -2012 RL Revised: May 13, 2020 Page 11 of

12



DocusSign Envelope ID: 10BD97C0-2515-4F22-AE48-AFFCB977EEC7

. Hemes Lid.
Internal B1A
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy and Kathryn Kennedy Printed: 18-Nov-21 2:40 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
268 2 815 THE HARTIN ELEV C 9-Dec-21
*24 1-KITCHEN - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA MARLEY 986LF - AR ARCTIC STAINLESS *$306.00 Each
28779]
25509 | Note:
*25 2- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOM SINK - AMERICAN STANDARD BOXE UNDERMOUNT *$510.00
56196 SINK 0315 - 000
25510 | Note:  Only available with Solid Surface Countertops
*26 1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA TRINSIC SHOWER FAUCET *$306.00 Each
56218} T17259-BL-R10000-UNBX WITH H20 KINETIC RAINCAN SHOWER HEAD MATTE BLACK
25512 | Note:
*27 1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA TRINSIC ROMAN TUB FAUCET T2759-BL *$509.00 Each
56206) MATTE BLACK INCLUDING MATCHING OVERFLOW AND DRAIN
25513 | Note:
28 2 - ENSUITE BATH - Delta Trinsic Single Handle (1 hole) Lavatory faucet 559HA-BL-DST (including $1,102.00
matching overflow / drain)
25515 | Note:
*29 1-GREAT ROOM - TRIM - FIREPLACES - MODERN TYPE 1| MANTLE - OAK IN LIEU OF *$354.00 Each
28551 PAINTED
25516 | Note:  Stain colour to be specified
*30 1- - FLAT CEILING IN WHOLE HOUSE * $2.486.00 Each
111457
25518 | Note:  Does not include additional basemcnt areas
*31 1- - HVAC - AC UNIT 13 SEER R - 410A - GOODMAN GSX130302.5 TON *$4,153.00 Each
40679
25519 | Note: Location to be determined by Head Office
*32 1- KITCHEN - GAS LINE FOR RANGE C/W 120V OUTLET. DELETE THE MICROWAVE *$353.00 Each
29014 HOODFAN AND ADJUST UPPER CABINETRY TO ACCOMODATE A BASIC WHITE HOODFAN
AND ADJUST ELECTRICAL
25520 | Note:  Does not include venting changes or connection. New dedicated outlet to be added for a microwave
sepcrately. A Make-up systern may be required if a larger CFM hoodfan is required. Sec item 33 for upgraded
hoodfan
*33 1- KITCHEN - HOOD FAN - CHIMNEY - WHIRLPOOL. 300 CFM - 30IN STAINLESS IN LIEU OF * $535.00 Each
111286] OTR. INCLUDES ADDITIONAL BACKSPLASH TILES FROM BUILDERS STANDARD
SELECTIONS
25522 | Note: Docs not include modifications to cabinetry or clectrical for new microwave location
*34 1- - UPPER MICROWAVE CABINET APPROX 26" WIDE C/W DEDICATED OUTLET (LEVEL 2 *$734.00 Each
117018] SERIES CABINETRY)
25524 | Note:  Asper Sketch. to be located inbetween range and corner pantry.
*35 2-KITCHEN - LOWER CABINETS - LC POTS & PANS C/W 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12 *$1,250.00
28245
25525 | Note:  Asper Sketch. to be located on cither side of range.

Vendor Initials

PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi
LOCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
PE 1.225-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 05may21

DS

=Purchaser Initials CSD

DS

bk

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




Valecraft

Homes Lid.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy and Kathryn Kennedy Printed: 7-Nov-20 2:46 pm

LOT NUMBER
268

HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
815 THE HARTIN ELEV C 9-Dec-21

*36 | 1- - CABINETRY - EXTEND FRIDGE UPPER TO APPROX. 2FT DEEP - ALL LEVELS OF *$ 166.00 Each
90818 CABINETRY

25526 | Note:

37 1- KITCHEN - Upgrade to two colours of cabinetry in kitchen. $ 284.00 Each

25528 | Note:

38 1- ENSUITE BATH - Delete B1A item #15 (level 3 quartz countertops in ensuite bathroom) -$1,514.00 | Each

25529 | Note:

*39 | 1-ENSUITE BATH - COUNTERTOP - QUARTZ - LEVEL 2 - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPT 5PC | *§ 1,422.00 | Each
82733

25530 | Note:

40 1- - Bronze floor tiles with 1/3 staggered install in foyer and powder room. $ 588.00 Each
25532 | Note:

41 1- - Bronze floor tiles with 1/3 staggered install in kitche, dinette and hall, $ 1,886.00 | Each
25534 | Note:

42 1 - - Bronze floor tiles with 1/3 staggered install in mudroom. §419.00 Each
25535 | Note:

43 1- - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - KITCHEN - BRONZE $ 65.00 Each

190

25536 | Note:

44 1-KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - INSTALLED IN A BRICK PATTERN - $ 45.00 Each

186] INSTALLATION ONLY - - KITCHEN -.

25537 | Note:

*45 *1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL - INSTALLED IN A BRICK PATTERN - INSTALLATION *§ 145.00 Each
63| ONLY - - SHOWER SURROUND - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPTIONAL (20) - .

25538 | Note:

*46 | *1- MAIN BATHROOM - TILE - WALL - INSTALLED IN A BRICK PATTERN - INSTALLATION | *$ 115.00 | Each
63| ONLY - - MAIN BATHROOM (18) - .

25539 | Note:

47 1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL - UPGRADE - FLOOR TILE IN LIEU OF WALL - STANDARD | $ 30.00 Each

146| - - TUB SURROUND - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPTIONAL (20) - STANDARD

25540 | Note:

Vendor Initials: £2~ Purchaser Initials:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.225-2 PATE:

PER:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



(&) Valecraft

Homes Ltd.
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy and Kathryn Kennedy Printed: 7-Nov-20 2:46 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
268 2 815 THE HARTIN ELEV C 9-Dec-21
48 1 - KITCHEN - bronze backsplash installed in 1/2 brick pattern behind chimney hoodfan. $ 86.00 Each
25541 | Note:
49 2 - - CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR $ 150.00
28848
25542 | Note:
Sub Total $16,485.00
. HST $0.00
Total $16,485.00

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

Total Payment:

PURCHASER: M 07-Nov-2 7 ) ¢/
Chad Scoft Douglas KW DATE L~ PER: Valecraft Homes Limited
PURCHASER: %f\/—\ 07-Nov-20 pate:_ A J/@’Uw?’u@/ Q0. 20900
Kathfyn Kennedy / DATE 4

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.225-3 DATE:

PER:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



AnuigeD sinojoD om| - /e
Anuiqe g jone - 9L

=
78 GEH#
p—
hd L mh.
: =
Y- i#-Ci#
I ~—— i
I xolddy pe#l -
__ o %a
o L] N |
. Apsuuay ulfigyey
Apauusy| sejbnhog noog peyn

0202 ‘0l 19QUWIBAON HXXXXX 3 LVJ CAHINOG [AMLIANISGYD ¥ SNIHILIN

AYVYANYLS :1LOT ONLS NLLHVH 518 1300 "W3BWNN NDISIaTY HHM AN -OQ

- HOL3MS - 892 107 1LO3rodd 14¥HOI YA ' H3a1NS




Valecratt

Homes Ltd.

Tile Installation Options

Rectangular Rectangular
Standard square Square brick front to back of the house side to side of the house
- Main Bathroom
- En suite Bathroom
Rectangular 1/3 staggered Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house side to side of the house 45 degree

- Foyer

- Powder Room

- Mudroom

- Kitchen

- Breakfast/Dinette

Project: _Rathwell Landing purchaser: ©had Scott Douglas Kennedy

Plan #: _4M-1589 Purchaser: Kathryn Kennedy

Lot; 268 Date: NOVember 10, 2020

Model: 815 Hartin Upgrade #: 40 - 42 - 41 -

KsSales/Light Fixtures Revised 01/10/2018



[&] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Tile Installation Options

WALL TILE

Vertical stacked

Horizontal stacked

Vertical 1/3 offset brick Horizontal 1/3 offset brick

Vertical brick Horizontal brick 45 degree Standard square
- Kitchen Back Splash - Fireplace Surround
- Main Bathroom - En-suite Tub Deck
--En-suite Shower --En-sufte-Tub-Back——
Splash
©
Project: _Rathwell Landing purchaser- Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy
Plan s 4M-1589 Purchaser: Kathryn Kennedy
Lot: 268 Date: November 10, 2020
Model: 815 Hartin Upgrade #: 44 - 46 - 45 L'Lg\

KsSales/Light Fixtures

Rewvised 06/27/2019




&) Valecratt

Homes Ltd.

Standard Edge Profiles for Granite & Quartz

\

/ . Pgevel

a4,

- Kitchen
\ - En-suite Washroom + ‘5

1/2 Bevel
’J/-*-\ \ r",'}h‘."‘ ;
y / 4 )

\ 3/4 Bevel

Pghcil Top Only
ith Square Bottom

><\ Pencil Top and Bottom

1/2 Bullnose

Project: Rathwell Landing

Purchaser: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy

Plan #: 4M-1589

Purchaser: Kathryn Kennedy

Lot: 268

Date: November 10, 2020

Upgrade #: i4“h ‘5

K/5ales/Counter Edge Profile

Revised 10/30/2019




p-020Z/E2/90 3003 ‘Suipead 2y1s 0) anp sanien sdajs jo Jaquuny B10N, ‘Bale 100)) paiefs ay) woyy Alea kew adeds Jooy; ajgeasn jenay @210 1noyts adueyd o 1algns ase suonedynads pue sjeuajew ‘suejd ‘IO B 3 umoys se ag jou Aew pue Ajuo sydaduod Jsijie aie suonensn)) Jonalxg aewixosdde ase suoisuaunp mw

O NOILLYAZT3 004 ANOD3ES

HOL3aMS

v# Woouaaa Z# Woouo3n

L NSHOLIM
IVYNOLLAO

& NIHOLI
IVYNOLLLO

d0014 ANNOYD HOO7d LNIWASYE

PR ]
Z# Wooda3aa

MUY RV ENTY
b# WOOHO38

HOHOd
LELELI R

R TR ]

F0VHYD 1# imo., 3 iﬁ

ATEEE e ¥ — .
R R ] Z# WOOHOo38
b# WooKHo38 /

\F @/ \\Mdf Hl .w.a.\ . . i
N ~ W O~ eI T G |
i H—— . i — E dd ““ WOOH BN JovHoLS
2= =
d 18] TO| { = ==
" — ™1 ¥ iigudde = = [—==
i __j_ = @ @ (g)211nsNa 9d s oILO i _NIW.II....‘-
m o N == A ] T gE- MY L
Sl | B | % 14| I} K i
" 2 el JNO# 1
NG 84 o 1 85 B
oM _.—Im _m_ o
wootidaa iisvi \ Qoﬂwmﬁ&mi mh/.r_ B .\| . ! @ -
@ L/ L _ _ _\\- : wm "L . somm”mu‘»mwic
ST 2] P Gy
020Z ‘01 JoquianoN :9¥ed wbs 0g 12
Apsuusy] UAIGIeS] :1aseyaind g9z 01 ? Z —|—|~—< —l— M— —l— |—|
T o 618 TIAOW
Apsuusysebnog 1oos peyy Haseydind BuipueT emyjey :@US ”—rHN.HOQ,_‘N\/ @




Schedule '""W4"
Granite & Variegated Quartz Colour Variation

Purchaser's name: Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Lotno: 268 Plan #: 4M-1589
Purchaser's name: Kathryn Kennedy Project: RATHWELL LANDING
Home Phone: 613 601-3385 Model: 815 C Rev Hartin
Work Phone: 613 580-2424 Closing Date: December 9, 2021
E-Mail (1): kolsen32@gmail.com E-Mail (2): Kenn17402@gmail.com

Valecraft Homes Limited continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the importance
of your home to you, our valued customer.

Granite & Variegated Quartz countertops are an elegant addition to your home. However, there are some things
of which you should be aware.

Due to the natural composition of Granite, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be
expected and considered as normal.

During the process of manufacturing Variegated Quartz to achieve a more natural stone look, variations in the
appearance between the sample & the slab are to be expected.

Valecraft Homes Limited strongly suggests that you attend an appointment with our granite/quartz supplier two
to three months prior to closing to view the granite/variegated quartz slabs available in the colour you have
already chosen. A representative from our supplier will contact you to set up a mutual date & time for the
appointment.

I/we, Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy and Kathryn Kenndy

have read and fully understand the aforementioned recommendation set forth by the builder and as such hereby
release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future responsibility with respect to a variation in colour of
granite/ variegated quartz countertops.

/
= We accept this opportunity

We decline this opportunity

Project: RATHWELL LANDING LOT NO: 268

7z

November 10, 2020

Purchasex% / Date:
Q(jéw/\/ ' November 10, 2020
Purchaser’ 7 0 Date:
T/f(_/, Ci??/' November 20, 2020
Valecraft Homes Limited Date:
Appointment date given: Spoke with/left message:

Time scheduled:

Date & Time:

REV: September 3, 2020



¥

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  [Sales Rep: Victoria
' Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
\ f alecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
Homes Ltd. Purchaser(s): Kathryn Kennedy Closing Date: 9-Dec-21
INTERIOR FINISHES
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard -31_-—\\)
DOOR STYLE
Standard SO
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard %
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE As per Electrical Quote #23 - 423
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Standard u
FIREPLACE MANTLE
Modern Oak Stained to match SB 211 é": #29
INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES
WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL >
Oak Colonial SB 211 L2 #13
BRACKET
Oak Colonial SB 211 é? #13
/
SPINDLES
Oak Traditional SB 211 gz #13
— g
POSTS
Oak Traditional SB 211 7 #13
[ |
NOSINGS
! SB 211 2 #
Oak ?, 13
HARDWOOD STAIRCASE
(WHERE APPLICABLE) Oak / SB 211 #6
APPLIANCES
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG# |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE
(Standard Minimum Opening is 33" Standard / Sleeve for Future Waterline -
x 70.75") " STD
RANGE
Standard / Gas Line #32
DISHWASHER
Standard / / /
CHIMNEY HOODEAN Standard / Whirlpool Chimney Range Hoodfan 433
Stainless Steel 30" 300 CFM B
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard / / !

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Date: 10-Nov-20

Date: 10-Nov-20

/
Zrs

=T ST

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
W192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke

f
f 'Jr" - | - " X
pue:_ {LEWHWE Y JE), I02%



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: | Victoria
Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 9-Dec-21
CABINETRY
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
KITCHEN STYLE AND ] _
COLOUR Island + Lower Cabinetry: Canmore (MDF) Navy Blue + Upper L2+ 2 cabinetry | #16-#17-#34-435-
Cabinetry: Canmore (MDF) Super White colours / 4{ #36-#37 33"‘
B WARE D T814-AE + D . D Handles +
CODE TAWErs: -, 0Ors: TaWers: (] -
5923-AE Doors: Knobs CEL 6/-
COUNTERTOP ] o COUNTERTOP
Pear% Jasmine (slab viewing EDGE PROFILE 172 bevel Q L3 414
required)
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Shaker 90 AV-K64 STD S‘ T’)’)
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 5923-195 Knobs STD 'C;;fj)
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
EDGE PROFILE =
P395-VL Standard STD - /‘Z>
ENSUITE BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Shaker 90 AV-K63 STD #4-45
i D 7814-900 + D E D Handles +
CODE TAWErs: = QOIS rawers: riandles ’ 7
5923-900 Doors: Knobs Lo A, S
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
Helix (slab viewing required) |EPGE PROFILE 1/ peye Quartz L2 #39
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Pedestal /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
J EDGE PROFILE / / g
BASEMENT/OTHER STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE / / y
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR ! / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE / / g

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke

Date: 10-Nov-20

Date: 10-Nov-20

vate:_\LVOMES 20 SO




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: | Victoria
Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
\f al e Craﬁ Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
Homes Ld. : Kat Kenned Closing Date: 9-Dec-21
5 _ PAINT COLOUR(S)
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white STD / /
FOYER
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
POWDER ROOM
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / !
DINING ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / !
FLEX ROOM
/ / / /
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
FAMILY ROOM
/ / / /
DEN/STUDY/HOME
OFFICE / / / /
KITCHEN/DINETTE/
BREAKFAST Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MUDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD ! /
2nd FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MAIN BATH
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD / !
BEDROOM #2
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
BEDROOM #3
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
BEDROOM #4
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
MASTER BEDROOM
ENSUITE Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD / /
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / / /
BASEMENT BATHROOM
/ / / /

Purchaser's Signature(s) : &4‘ Date: 10-Nov-20
; ﬁj-/
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Q Date: 10-Nov-20

J J' : B 3 1 y __‘-_;;! =y
Approved By : 4[ e ,{, ~ Date: Xf/é’w}@& / ’_3:1.\/’ ) ZANA
e /

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: | Victoria
" Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
Valecraft Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
Homes Ltd. Purchaser(s) Kathryn Kennedy Closing Date 9-Dec-21

CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (1)

ROOM AREA MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
FOYER FLOOR ; 5y 2
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 934 DLioreaii G Bronze + UPG #40
7252055 (1/3 staggered front to back install) > Y| install + STD grout
POWDER ROOM FLOOR —
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 034 Del Gr Bronze + UPG 40
7252055 (1/3 staggered front to back install) clorean LTay | install + STD grout
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
MUDROOM FLOOR
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio Bronze + UPG
5 934 DeLorean Gray | . #42
7252055 (1/3 staggered front to back install) install + STD grout
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
HALLWAY FLOOR
4 ')ll " R
CONNECTING KITCHEN Sh“;ﬁrsfg;?"l“;; ﬁme“‘fl?as::? ;‘“ ff‘ fﬁ;g“’ 934 DeLorean Gray | . Brﬁ“j‘;;gp 4 ; #41
TO MUDROOM 252055 (1/3 staggered front to back ins insta grou
WALL
!
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
KITCHEN FLOOR
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 934 Del Gra Bronze + UPG 441
7252055 (1/3 staggered front to back install) clorean BTy | install + STD grout
BACKSPLASH .
Ceratec Feng Shui Subway 3.9"x7.9" White Beveled
(Horizontal 1/2 brick install) B S—
.. |Bronze insta
931 Standard Whit #43 - #44 - #48
INSERT OR "1+ STD grout
BORDER /
BREAKFAST FLOOR
p Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio Bronze + UPG
AREA/DINETTE 3
7252055 (1/3 staggered front to back install) | 2>+ DeLorean Gray | )l + STD grout i
FIREPLACE HEARTH
/ / /
SURROUND
Olympia Regal 12"x12" Dark Grey Polished .
NY.RG.DGR.1212.PL (Standard Square Install) | 027 Light Pewter | STD +UPG Grout #49
ADDITIONAL HEARTH
FIREPLACE / / / /
SURROUND
/ ! / /
=
Purchaser's Signature(s) : % ; Date: 10-Nov-20
Purchaser's Signature(s) : W ) Date: 10-Nov-20
/ A = T 5T Y J L A7 Y
_//ﬁ 4 /0/0mA Y W)
Approved By : —X / éJ {’é - Date: ,.f‘\_mé/ﬂ/c/ ok St

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/C.E
\W182.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke

J




': SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
' Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: | Victoria
: Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
—\/ alecraft Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: | Hartin /815
Purch ): Kathryn Kennedy 1 z 9-Dec-21
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (2)
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
MAINBATHROOM L Centura Vitra Linen Series 13"x13" Grey K939563
1 b .
(Standard Square Install) 909 Sterling STD + UPG grout #49
WALL 2
Centura Vitra Linen Series 8"x10" Grey K937570
(Horizontal 1/2 Brick Install) STD + UPG Kl
; 3 .
INSERT OR 909 Sterling + UPG grout #46 - #49
BORDER /
3PC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM / / / /
WALL
/
INSERT OR / / /
BORDER /
5PC ENSUITE FLOOR
Centura Serenity Series 13"x13" White K931981 . .
ATHROOM
B 00 (Standard Square Install) 909 Sterling STD +UPGgrout | £/, #49
THRIRCK Centura S ity Series 13"x13" White K931981 STD fl Wall
entura Serenity Series 13"x13 e . oor on Wall +|
(Standard Square Install) 909 Reetting UPGgou | 4 #47-#49
S e Centura S ity Series 13"x13" White K931981 STD fl Wall
entura Seremty Seres 13X ite . oor on Wall+{ ,
(Standard Square Install) 90%;Setting WGgon | 20018
INSERT OR
BORDER / / / /
SHOTIRRIALL Centura S ity Series 10"x16" White K944007 STD 1l Wall +
Eni crent Ere. 1 . 00r on al - -
(Horizontal 1/2 brick Install) P00:Sverhog UPG grout #:i, ST
BASEMENT/OTHER FLOOR
BATHROOM / / / /
WALL
/ / / /
INSERT OR
BORDER / / / /
e
Purchaser's Signature(s) : T Date: 10-Nov-20
Purchaser's Signature(s) : ; { A Date: 10-Nov-20
2 7 g_j ) ,
; - 4 [ s R T
/ Ao) Nbay K ()5 017 i
Approved By : - { [ / i Date: /f{/%’?’ Lif / Laé?// )Zb/ ébzftr

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/C.E
\1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke



: SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: ’ Victoria
' Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
\f alecraﬂ: Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
__Homes Ltd. Purchaser(s) Kathryn Kennedy Closing Date 9-Dec-21
e FLOORING SELECTIONS
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
/ / /
PERLSESIEE Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey
3-1/8" PG "8
FLEX ROOM
/ / /
FAMILY ROOM
/ / /
GREAFROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey
3-1/8" Ea 8
DEN/HOME OFFICE
/ / /
REAR HALLWAY
/ / /
KITCHEN
/ / /
BREAKFAST
AREA/DINETTE / / /
MAIN STAIRS TO L
BEDROOMS Red oak stained to-mateh SB 211 f / O ﬁ’/f UPG #6
FREEE LA Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey
3.1/8" UPG #3
BEXBOCN 2 Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey
3.1/8" UPG #10
BHOROON 29 Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey UPG 211
3-1/8" o
PEDROUM L Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey UPG 412
3-1/8"
MASTER-BEDROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey
3-1/8" URG "
MASTER BEDROOM . . . ..
WALK-IN CLOSET Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Coll;it;?;‘ Red Oak Tradition Grade Matte Smoky Grey UPG 49
STAIRS TO BASEMENT
/ / /
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / /

Py
%M

/,( Z_

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: 10-Nov-20

Date: 10-Nov-20

ouie:_ SOV I0 2DCL

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\1182,168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  [Sales Rep: | Victoria
Lot No: 268 Civic Address: 747 Parade Dr.
Purchaser(s): Chad Scott Douglas Kennedy Model Name/#: Hartin / 815
Purch: . Kathryn Kenned Closing Date:
PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK
Franke Kindred Single Bowl Stainless Steel Undermount Sink TCX110-29 |  Stainless Steel #19
FAUCET
Delta Marley 986LF-AR Single Hole Pulldown Arctic Stainless #24
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
Standard White -:-:)—'L“ﬂ“‘}
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome Sf?)
WATER CLOSET
t . s
Standard White CD T)
TUB/SHOWER
Standard ‘White %{T}
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard St >
ENSUITE BATHROOM SINKS
American Standard Boxe Undermount Sink 0315-000 White Y #25
VANITY -
Delta Trinsic Single Handle (1 hole) Lavatory faucet 559HA-BL-DST i
FAUCEES (including matching overflow / drain) Mats Black 2‘1(} w8
WATER CLOSET
Standard White {_‘_
SHOWER <
‘White/Chrome/
Standard Glass L{_
SHOWER .
FAUCET Delta Trinsic Monitor 17 Series H2Okinetic Shower Trim T17259-BL Matte Black f—-\-! #26
BATHTUB
Standard White ;*
BATHTUB .z F E E :
Delta Trinsic Roman Tub Trim T2759-BL (including matching :
FAUCET overflow/drain) Matte Black q : #27
POWDER ROOM SINK
Standard Pedestal White GE'\-*D
SINK FAUCET
Standard Chrome CS-I—ij
WATER CLOSET
Standard ‘White S-Tp
BASEMENT/OTHER SINK
BATHROOM / /
VANITY FAUCET
/ /
WATER CLOSET
/ !
TUB/SHOWER
/ /
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET / /
NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard

%

Purchaser's Signature(s) : /74/’—\ Date: 10-Nov-20
W Date: 10-Nov-20
/ A

i a o Abepiir Joi 22, 2220

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
1192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 268 - Ke



